
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
STEELHEAD REPORT

March-08
Note:  Bold numbers are not verified by DFG. Preliminary Data - Subject to Change

Steelhead Estimated Salvage Steelhead Estimated Loss (Incidental Take Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss
1-Mar-08 2 16 28 0 30 16 2,481 642 1 11 18 0 20 11 1,637 424 1,441 1,957 3,399 2,859 3,882 6,741
2-Mar-08 0 24 8 4 8 28 2,489 670 0 16 5 3 5 18 1,643 442 1,169 1,489 2,658 2,318 2,954 5,272
3-Mar-08 30 0 12 4 42 4 2,531 674 20 0 8 3 28 3 1,670 445 1,049 1,308 2,357 2,080 2,595 4,675
4-Mar-08 20 0 8 0 28 0 2,559 674 13 0 5 0 18 0 1,689 445 1,072 1,796 2,868 2,126 3,562 5,688
5-Mar-08 6 8 0 0 6 8 2,565 682 4 5 0 0 4 5 1,693 450 2,030 2,068 4,098 4,027 4,101 8,128
6-Mar-08 10 0 12 0 22 0 2,587 682 7 0 8 0 15 0 1,707 450 1,918 2,876 4,794 3,805 5,704 9,509
7-Mar-08 2 0 8 0 10 0 2,597 682 1 0 5 0 7 0 1,714 450 1,917 3,485 5,403 3,803 6,913 10,716
8-Mar-08 2 0 10 0 12 0 2,609 682 1 0 7 0 8 0 1,722 450 2,493 3,550 6,043 4,945 7,042 11,987
9-Mar-08 8 4 12 3 20 7 2,629 689 5 3 8 2 13 5 1,735 455 2,646 3,200 5,846 5,248 6,348 11,596

10-Mar-08 0 4 10 5 10 9 2,639 698 0 3 7 3 7 6 1,742 461 1,967 2,649 4,617 3,902 5,255 9,157
11-Mar-08 0 0 2 0 2 0 2,641 698 0 0 1 0 1 0 1,743 461 1,970 2,061 4,031 3,908 4,088 7,996
12-Mar-08 0 4 0 8 0 12 2,641 710 0 3 0 5 0 8 1,743 469 2,016 1,438 3,454 3,999 2,852 6,851
13-Mar-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,641 710 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,743 469 1,440 775 2,216 2,857 1,538 4,395
14-Mar-08 0 0 4 4 4 4 2,645 714 0 0 3 3 3 3 1,746 471 1,412 944 2,356 2,800 1,873 4,673
15-Mar-08 0 4 0 0 0 4 2,645 718 0 3 0 0 0 3 1,746 474 1,072 865 1,937 2,126 1,716 3,842
16-Mar-08 2 0 0 12 2 12 2,647 730 1 0 0 8 1 8 1,747 482 969 866 1,835 1,923 1,717 3,640
17-Mar-08 2 2 0 0 2 2 2,649 732 1 1 0 0 1 1 1,748 483 981 927 1,908 1,945 1,839 3,784
18-Mar-08 2 2 0 0 2 2 2,651 734 1 1 0 0 1 1 1,750 484 1,907 993 2,900 3,782 1,970 5,752
19-Mar-08 6 0 0 0 6 0 2,657 734 4 0 0 0 4 0 1,754 484 1,950 992 2,942 3,868 1,968 5,836
20-Mar-08 2 0 0 4 2 4 2,659 738 1 0 0 3 1 3 1,755 487 1,986 993 2,979 3,939 1,969 5,908
21-Mar-08 4 4 0 0 4 4 2,663 742 3 3 0 0 3 3 1,758 490 1,522 1,551 3,073 3,019 3,076 6,095
22-Mar-08 8 0 4 0 12 0 2,675 742 5 0 3 0 8 0 1,766 490 1,449 1,776 3,225 2,874 3,522 6,396
23-Mar-08 4 6 3 4 7 10 2,682 752 3 4 2 3 5 7 1,770 496 1,032 1,786 2,817 2,046 3,542 5,588
24-Mar-08 0 0 12 4 12 4 2,694 756 0 0 8 3 8 3 1,778 499 1,320 2,153 3,474 2,619 4,271 6,890
25-Mar-08 1 0 11 0 12 0 2,706 756 1 0 7 0 8 0 1,786 499 1,537 2,612 4,149 3,048 5,181 8,229
26-Mar-08 0 4 11 3 11 7 2,717 763 0 3 7 2 7 5 1,793 504 1,460 2,617 4,077 2,896 5,190 8,086
27-Mar-08 0 0 4 4 4 4 2,721 767 0 0 3 3 3 3 1,796 506 1,526 2,283 3,809 3,027 4,529 7,556
28-Mar-08 0 0 3 0 3 0 2,724 767 0 0 2 0 2 0 1,798 506 1,457 1,874 3,331 2,890 3,717 6,607
29-Mar-08 0 8 0 0 0 8 2,724 775 0 5 0 0 0 5 1,798 512 1,451 1,377 2,829 2,879 2,732 5,611
30-Mar-08 0 6 0 0 0 6 2,724 781 0 4 0 0 0 4 1,798 515 1,317 978 2,295 2,613 1,939 4,552
31-Mar-08 0 0 0 4 0 4 2,724 785 0 0 0 3 0 3 1,798 518 897 944 1,841 1,779 1,873 3,652

Total 111 96 162 63 273 159 2,724 785 73 63 107 42 180 105 1,798 518 48,374 55,184 103,558 95,950 109,458 205,408

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


